
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4610
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
STAINLESS STEEL GAS CYLINDER
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Stainless Steel Development Association has submitted any proposal in regards to manufacturing stainless steel gas cylinders ;

(b) if so, whether any test in regards to utility of stainless steel gas cylinders as per the proposal submitted by Indian Stainless Steel Development Association (ISSDA) has been conducted ; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these cylinders are likely to be manufactured ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): No, Madam. No proposal from Indian Stainless Steel Development Association in regards to manufacturing stainless steel LPG cylinders has been received.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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